

**HB0838/953122/1**

BY: Delegate Buckel

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 838

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “**and**” insert “**Senator George C. Edwards**”; in line 5, strike “Western Maryland Economic Future Investment” and substitute “**Senator George C. Edwards**”; and in line 10, after “and” insert “**Senator George C. Edwards**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 8 and 9, strike “**WESTERN MARYLAND ECONOMIC FUTURE INVESTMENT**” and substitute “**SENATOR GEORGE C. EDWARDS**”.

On page 4, in line 6, strike “**WESTERN MARYLAND ECONOMIC FUTURE INVESTMENT**” and substitute “**SENATOR GEORGE C. EDWARDS**”.

On page 7, in lines 21 and 22, strike “**WESTERN MARYLAND ECONOMIC FUTURE INVESTMENT**” and substitute “**SENATOR GEORGE C. EDWARDS**”.